Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

RicHARDSON, Caroline
‘Beatrice.

C-ox, Ma;-y Maud

Law, Mrs. Daisy Sarah
Hary, Lilian Emma
0O’CaLrLaGHAN, Madeline
TILDESLEY, Francis
Bonp, William John
GiLEs, John Foster
WiLcox, William
MagGraTH, Bertram Tom
Hivy, William John
Evans, Helen Margaret
MaRTIN, Alice_

GranaM, Joseph...

Tithe Barn, Bois Lane, Chesham Bois, Bucks, Spinster.
19th June 1959.

L’Abri, 7 Holmefield Avenue, Route des Genets St.
Brelade, Jersey, Married Woman. 2nd June 1959.

48 Anson Road, London N.7. 29th June 1959 ...

22 Fairlop Road, Leytonstone, London E.l11, Widow.
Sth July 1959.

c/o Barclays Bank Limited, 108 Queen’s Gate,
London S.W.7, Widow. 8th April 1959,

1 Croxton Bank, Eccleshall, Staffordshire, Retired
Farmer. 8th May 1959.

“Tor View,” Somerton Road, Street,

Somerset,
Retired Farmer. 17th June 1959.

1 Keats Avenue, Littleover, Derby, Retired Bank Sub-
Manager. 2nd February 1959.

Longleat, The Rath, Milford Haven, Steam Trawler
Owner. 3rd December 1958.

4 Havelock Road, Dartford, Kent, Clerical Engineer
(Retired). 26th June 1959.

59 Benedict Street, Glastonbury, Somerset, Butcher.
14th June 1959.

22 Princes Street, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, Widow.
7th February 1959.

Care of Sydbrook Farm, Mawdesley, near Ormskirk,
Lancashire, Widow. 7th April 1959.

5 Queen Street, Workington, Cumberland, Retired
Butcher, 1st May 1959.

Robertson & Thomas, 57 Hill Avenue, Amersham-on-the-Hill, Bucks, Solicitors. (Lloyds
Bank Limited.)

Lloyds Bank Executor & Trustee Company (Channel Islands) Limited, 9 Broad Street,
St. Helier, Jersey.

Nicholson & Coveney, 8 Waterloo Place, Pall Mall, London S.W.1, Solicitors. (Beryl
Gray, Nigel Thomas Coveney and Norah Edith Mary Cluff.)

Messrs. Prestons, 494 The Broadway, Stratford, London E.15, Solicitors.

(Barclays
Bank Limited.)

Collyer-Bristow & Co., 4 Bedford Row, Loondon W.C.1, Solicitors.

(Frank Henry
Spark and Charles Alan Oscar Lindsay Ziegler.)

Hy. Walters and Welch, Stone, Staffordshire, Solicitors.

(Frances Ena Foreman, John
William Tildesley and Charles Tildesley.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and ‘Trustee Department, 7 Fore Street, Taunton,
Somerset.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department,

35 Waterloo Street,
Birmingham 2.

Price & Kelway, Milford Haven, Solicitors. (William Henry Kerr, Sidney George
Read and Stanley Ivan Brown.)

Chancellor & Ridley, Martins Bank Chambers, 24 Lowfiecld Stree;, Dartford, Kent,
Solicitors. {George Walter Chancellor and Maire Valerie Jordan.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 32 Fore Street, Taunton, or
Austin & Bath, 11 Chilkwell Street, Glastonbury, Somerset, Solicitors.

Buss, Cheale & Co., 2-3 The Priory, Tunbridge Wells, Solicitors. (John Christopher
Honnywill and Hugh Price Evans.)

Finch, Johnson & Lynn, 18 Fox Street, Preston, Solicitors.

(Harry Chadwick and
George Oliver Lynn.)

Mgla{;dl Bank Exzecutor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box No. 2, Court Square,
arlisle,

17th September
19th September

26th September
30th September
24th September
25th September

20th September

'16th September

22nd September
18th September
26th September
20th September
19th Sept;amber

25th September

1959
(106)

1959
(107)

1959
(108)

1959
(109)

1959
(125)

1959
(130)

1959
(131)

1959
(132)

1959
(133)

1959
(134)

1959
(135)

1959
(136)

1959
(137)

1959
(138)

6S61 A1n[ HLp] ‘ALLAZVS NOANOT dH]T,

1194



