4505

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
Richardson, Caroline Beatrice.	Tithe Barn, Bois Lane, Chesham Bois, Bucks, Spinster. 19th June 1959.	Robertson & Thomas, 57 Hill Avenue, Amersham-on-the-Hill, Bucks, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited.)	17th September 1959 (106)
Cox, Mary Maud	L'Abri, 7 Holmefield Avenue, Route des Genets St. Brelade, Jersey, Married Woman. 2nd June 1959.	Lloyds Bank Executor & Trustee Company (Channel Islands) Limited, 9 Broad Street, St. Helier, Jersey.	19th September 1959 (107)
Law, Mrs. Daisy Sarah	48 Anson Road, London N.7. 29th June 1959	Nicholson & Coveney, 8 Waterloo Place, Pall Mall, London S.W.1, Solicitors. (Beryl Gray, Nigel Thomas Coveney and Norah Edith Mary Cluff.)	26th September 1959 (108)
HALL, Lilian Emma	22 Fairlop Road, Leytonstone, London E.11, Widow. 5th July 1959.	Messrs. Prestons, 49A The Broadway, Stratford, London E.15, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	30th September 1959 (109)
O'CALLAGHAN, Madeline	c/o Barclays Bank Limited, 108 Queen's Gate, London S.W.7, Widow. 8th April 1959.	Collyer-Bristow & Co., 4 Bedford Row, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Frank Henry Spark and Charles Alan Oscar Lindsay Ziegler.)	24th September 1959 (125)
Tildesley, Francis	1 Croxton Bank, Eccleshall, Staffordshire, Retired Farmer. 8th May 1959.	Hy. Walters and Welch, Stone, Staffordshire, Solicitors. (Frances Ena Foreman, John William Tildesley and Charles Tildesley.)	25th September 1959 (130)
Bond, William John	"Tor View," Somerton Road, Street, Somerset, Retired Farmer. 17th June 1959.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 7 Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset.	20th September 1959 (131)
GILES, John Foster	1 Keats Avenue, Littleover, Derby, Retired Bank Sub- Manager. 2nd February 1959.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 35 Waterloo Street, Birmingham 2.	16th September 1959 (132)
Wilcox, William	Longleat, The Rath, Milford Haven, Steam Trawler Owner. 3rd December 1958.	Price & Kelway, Milford Haven, Solicitors. (William Henry Kerr, Sidney George Read and Stanley Ivan Brown.)	22nd September 1959 (133)
Маскатн, Bertram Tom	4 Havelock Road, Dartford, Kent, Clerical Engineer (Retired). 26th June 1959.	Chancellor & Ridley, Martins Bank Chambers, 24 Lowfield Street, Dartford, Kent, Solicitors. (George Walter Chancellor and Maire Valerie Jordan.)	18th September 1959 (134)
Hill, William John	59 Benedict Street, Glastonbury, Somerset, Butcher. 14th June 1959.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 32 Fore Street, Taunton, or Austin & Bath, 11 Chilkwell Street, Glastonbury, Somerset, Solicitors.	26th September 1959 (135)
Evans, Helen Margaret	22 Princes Street, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, Widow. 7th February 1959.	Buss, Cheale & Co., 2-3 The Priory, Tunbridge Wells, Solicitors. (John Christopher Honnywill and Hugh Price Evans.)	20th September 1959 (136)
Martin, Alice	Care of Sydbrook Farm, Mawdesley, near Ormskirk, Lancashire, Widow. 7th April 1959.	Finch, Johnson & Lynn, 18 Fox Street, Preston, Solicitors. (Harry Chadwick and George Oliver Lynn.)	19th September 1959 (137)
Graham, Joseph	5 Queen Street, Workington, Cumberland, Retired Butcher. 1st May 1959.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box No. 2, Court Square, Carlisle.	25th September 1959 (138)